SKILL LEVEL RACE CATEGORY
Intermediate Women Category 3
Women Category 4
Women Category 5
Men Category 4

Novice
Beginner
Novice

SHIMANO

&<23€

CYCLOCROSS SERIES

LOUISVILLE -OCTOBER 14, 2023

START TIME
8:15:00 AM
8:15:00 AM
8:15:00 AM
9:05:00 AM

RACE LENGTH

40 Minutes
40 Minutes
40 Minutes
40 Minutes

USA Cycling Permit: 7609

PRIZES ENTRY FEE (Pre-reg) ENTRY FEE (Race Day)

Medals
Medals
WEGE]S
Medals

42.50
42.50
42.50
42.50

$45
$45
$45
545

Beginner |Men Category 5

9:05:00 AM

40 Minutes

Medals

42.50

$45

Novice

Men 40+ Cat 4-5

Men 50+ Cat 4-5

Single Speed Category 4 and 5*

9:05:00 AM
9:55:00 AM
9:55:00 AM

40 Minutes
40 Minutes
40 Minutes

Medals

42.50

$45

Intermediate | Men Category 3 10:45:00 AM| 40 Minutes |Medals 42.50 S45
Intermediate|Men 40+ Category 3 10:45:00 AM| 40 Minutes |Medals 42.50 $45
Intermediate|Men 50+ Category 3 10:45:00 AM| 40 Minutes |Medals 42.50 $45

Advanced Men 50+ 11:35:00 AM 40 Minutes Medals
Advanced Men 60+ 11:36:00 AM 40 Minutes Medals
Juniors 8 & Under Race & COURSE PREVIEW 12:20:00 PM 20 Minutes
Advanced |Women OPEN 12:35:00 PM| 45 Minutes | $100 42.50 $45
Advanced |Women 40+ 12:35:00 PM| 45 Minutes |Medals 42.50 $45
Advanced |Women 50+ 12:35:00 PM| 45 Minutes |Medals 42.50 $45
Advanced |Single-speed Women 12:35:00 PM| 45 Minutes |Medals 42.50 $45
Advanced en OP 0:00 P 0 e 00 42.50 i
Adva ed en 40 0:00 P O e eda /] 0 /]
Advanced gle-Speed £ 0:00 P 0 e eda 4 0 4
Juniors Junior Men 15-16 / 17-18 2:30:00 PM 30 Minutes |Medals $30 S35
Juniors Junior Women 15-16 / 17-18 2:30:00 PM 30 Minutes |Medals $30 S35
Juniors  |Junior Men 13-14 2:30:00 PM | 30 Minutes |Medals $30 S35
Juniors  |Junior Women 13-14 2:30:00 PM | 30 Minutes |Medals $30 S35

Junior Men 11-12
Junior Women 11-12
Junior Men 9-10
Junior Women 9-10

Juniors
Juniors
Juniors
Juniors

3:10:00 PM
3:10:00 PM
3:10:00 PM
3:10:00 PM

20 Minutes
20 Minutes
20 Minutes
20 Minutes

Medals
Medals
Medals
Medals

REGISTRATION & EVENT INFORMATION

PRE-REGISTRATION: Available at Bikereg.com and closes Wednesday 10/11 at 11:59pm [ADULTS: $40, Juniors 9-12: $20, Juniors 13-18: $25]
RACE DAY REGISTRATION: Cash only - NO Credit Cards or Checks. Opens at 7:00am on-site and closes 40min prior to the start of your category
[ADULTS: $45, Juniors 9-12: $25, Juniors 13-18: $30]
2nd Race: is $20 available online or race day | Field Limit Size: see above ! Refunds: NO Refunds See www.withoutlimits.co website for full policy
CHIP TIMING: This will be a chip timed event. No CHIP = relegated to last place | RESULTS: Live unoffocial results online at www.withoutlimits.co
AWARDS: Athletes must be present to receive their awards or prize money (prize money will not be mailed) Awards are top 3 for every category
COURSE PREVIEW: No preview allowed when the RED flag is flying at the finish line. Look for the green flag flying to enter the course for a

limited preview at the beginning of each race, and please be respectful of active racers.

DIRECTIONS & PARKING INFORMATION

Venue Location: LV Rec Center (900 West Via Appia) PLEASE NOTE THAT THERE’S NO PARKING AT THE REC CENTER

USA CYCLING LICENSE, BICYCLE CYCLING MEMBERSHIP, & RACE RULES INFORMATION

USA Cycling Racer License Required: USAC 1-Day Beginner license: $15, only for Cat 5 Men, Cat 5 Women and Jrs who have never held a USA Cycling License. Can
be purchased online at Bikereg.com during the online registration process.
Annual USA Cycling licenses available online at www.usacycling.org Race Rules: All USA Cycling Rules Apply Bicycle Colorado Membership Required for Cup Points

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE VISIT: www.WITHOUTLIMITS.co or e-mail Lance@withoutlimits.com promoting club: Without Limits Productions



