CIN. SIC	veri iruesuale					O5/1 Cycling Ferrine. 7005
SKILL LEVEL	RACE CATEGORY	START TIME	RACE LENGTH	PRIZES	ENTRY FEE (Pre-reg)	ENTRY FEE (Race Day)
Intermediate	Women Category 3	8:15:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Novice	Women Category 4	8:15:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Beginner	Women Category 5	8:15:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Novice	Men Category 4	9:05:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Beginner	Men Category 5	9:05:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Novice	Single Speed Category 4 and 5*	9:05:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Novice	Men 40+ Cat 4-5	9:55:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Novice	Men 50+ Cat 4-5	9:55:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Intermediate	Men Category 3	10:45:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Intermediate	Men 40+ Category 3	10:45:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Intermediate	Men 50+ Category 3	10:45:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Men 50+	11:35:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Men 60+	11:36:00 AM	40 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Juniors	8 & Under Race & COURSE PREVIEW	12:20:00 PM	20 Minutes			FREE
Advanced	Women OPEN	12:35:00 PM	45 Minutes	\$100	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Women 40+	12:35:00 PM	45 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Women 50+	12:35:00 PM	45 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Single-speed Women	12:35:00 PM	45 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Men OPEN	1:30:00 PM	50 Minutes	\$100	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Men 40+	1:30:00 PM	50 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Advanced	Single-Speed Men	1:30:00 PM	50 Minutes	Medals	42.50	\$45
Juniors	Junior Men 15-16 / 17-18	2:30:00 PM	30 Minutes	Medals	\$30	\$35
Juniors	Junior Women 15-16 / 17-18	2:30:00 PM	30 Minutes	Medals	\$30	\$35
Juniors	Junior Men 13-14	2:30:00 PM	30 Minutes	Medals	\$30	\$35
Juniors	Junior Women 13-14	2:30:00 PM	30 Minutes	Medals	\$30	\$35
Juniors	Junior Men 11-12	3:10:00 PM	20 Minutes	Medals	\$25	\$30
Juniors	Junior Women 11-12	3:10:00 PM	20 Minutes	Medals	\$25	\$30
Juniors	Junior Men 9-10	3:10:00 PM	20 Minutes	Medals	\$25	\$30
Juniors	Junior Women 9-10	3:10:00 PM	20 Minutes	Medals	\$25	\$30

## **REGISTRATION & EVENT INFORMATION**

PRE-REGISTRATION: Available at Bikereg.com and closes Wednesday 10/11 at 11:59pm [ADULTS: \$40, Juniors 9-12: \$20, Juniors 13-18: \$25] RACE DAY REGISTRATION: Cash only - NO Credit Cards or Checks. Opens at 7:00am on-site and closes 40min prior to the start of your category [ADULTS: \$45, Juniors 9-12: \$25, Juniors 13-18: \$30]

2nd Race: is \$20 available online or race day | Field Limit Size: see above ! Refunds: NO Refunds See www.withoutlimits.co website for full policy CHIP TIMING: This will be a chip timed event. No CHIP = relegated to last place | RESULTS: Live unoffocial results online at www.withoutlimits.co AWARDS: Athletes must be present to receive their awards or prize money (prize money will not be mailed) Awards are top 3 for every category COURSE PREVIEW: No preview allowed when the RED flag is flying at the finish line. Look for the green flag flying to enter the course for a limited preview at the beginning of each race, and please be respectful of active racers.

## **DIRECTIONS & PARKING INFORMATION**

Venue Location: LV Rec Center (900 West Via Appia) PLEASE NOTE THAT THERE'S NO PARKING AT THE REC CENTER

## USA CYCLING LICENSE, BICYCLE CYCLING MEMBERSHIP, & RACE RULES INFORMATION

USA Cycling Racer License Required: USAC 1-Day Beginner license: \$15, only for Cat 5 Men, Cat 5 Women and Jrs who have never held a USA Cycling License. Can be purchased online at Bikereg.com during the online registration process.

Annual USA Cycling licenses available online at www.usacycling.org Race Rules: All USA Cycling Rules Apply Bicycle Colorado Membership Required for Cup Points 🖳 🎳